

City and County of Denver

City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202

Legislation Details

File #: 22-0588 **Version:** 1

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 5/16/2022 In control: Business, Arts, Workforce, Climate & Aviation

Services Committee

On agenda: 6/6/2022 Final action: 6/6/2022

Title: A resolution approving a proposed Agreement between the City and County of Denver and Paula

Castillo to create, fabricate and install three sculptures on the Denver Art Museum and Denver Central

Library Campus as part of the City's public art program.

Approves a contract with artist Paula Castillo for \$725,292.09 and through 12-31-2026 to create, fabricate and install three sculptures on the Denver Art Museum and Denver Central Library Campus in Council District 10 as part of the City's public art program (THTRS-202262006-00). The last regularly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review period is on 6-27-22. The Committee

approved filing this item at its meeting on 5-25-22.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Lucas Palmisano

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RR22-0588 Ordinance Request Form Paula Castillo_MC_5.13.pdf, 2. Public Art

Process_MC_5.17.22, 3. RR22-0588 Exec Summary - Paula Castillo Art_MC_5.13.pdf, 4. 22-0588 Filed Resolution_Paula Castillo - Denver Art Museum_202262006-00_LJH_05312022, 5. 22-0588 Filed Agreement Paula Castillo 202262006-00 06012022 LJH, 6. 22-0588 Filed Resolution Paula

Castillo - Denver Art Museum, 7. 22-0588 - signed

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/6/2022	1	Council President	signed	
6/6/2022	1	City Council	adopted	Pass
5/25/2022	1	Business, Arts, Workforce, Climate & Aviation Services Committee	approved by consent	Pass